780 CECIL

Fences.
Joint fences, by whom to be kept
in repair
Recovery of costs and expenses
incurred under section 155.

155

156.

Fish.

Fish-pots and nets; constable to
examine, offenders

How to be proceeded against,
penalty

Constable’s fees.

Whipping or beating waters of
Mill creek or Principio creek
for purpose of driving fish.

Violation of section 160, penalty.

Hauling seine in Elk river and
North-East nver and their tribu-
taries, to what and when not
applicable.

Violations of section 162; penalty.

Fishing with seine or net in Ches-
apeake bay, when and where
unlawful.

Violation of section 164, penalty,
appeal, stay of execution.

Jurisdiction over such offences,
appeals.

‘What officers to execute these
provisions.

Ewidence of violations.

Hauhng seine, when landed on
shore, not prohibited.

Driving fish in such manner as
to interfere with gunners; when
and where unlawful.

Violations of section 170; pen-
alty.

Fishing with pound nets, when,
where, by whom and how law-
ful.

Consent of owner of shore neces-
sary.

174. Violations of sections 172 and
" 178; penalty.

157.
158
159
160.

161,
162.

163.
164.
165.
166
1e7.

168.
169.

170.

171.

172.

178.

Justices of the Peace and Con-
stables.

175. Number of, for Cecil county.

COUNTY.

[aRT. 8.

Licenses to Sell Carriages Not
Made in this State.

176 When necessary.

177. Who to issue, for how much and
for how long good.

178, Violations of section 176; penalty.

Liquor and Intoxicating Drinks.

179. Sale or giving away unlawful; no
license to be issued.

Keeping or having on premises
without intent to violate sec-
tion 179,

Apple cider.

Violations of sections 179, 180
and 181; penalty.

Sale by regular pharmacist or
druggist; physician’s prescrip-
tion; wine for sacramental pur-
poses.

Internal revenue laws, when they
may be offered in evidence.

180.

181.
182.

183,

184.

185 Violations of preceding section
by druggist or pharmacist; pen-
alty.

Disposition to be made of fines.

Prosecutions to be by present-
ment and indictment, authority
of justices of the peace.

Not necessary to specify kind of
liquor, by ssle of which law
is violated.

186.
187.

188.

North-East.

Citizens of are a body politic; cor-
porate name and powers.

Election of commissioners; who
are electors.

Elections to be regulated by by-
laws of corporation.

Oath to be taken by commission-
ers; certificate of qualification

New election to fill vacancy in
the office of commissioner.

In case of neglect to make elec-
tion, power not to cease; old
commissioners to hold over.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.



